structures which require direct access to the water body or wetland as an operational 

necessity, such as piers, docks and retaining walls, nor to other functionally water-

dependent uses. 

(b) All principal structures along Significant River Segments as listed in 38 M.R.S.A. section 

437, shall be set back a minimum of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet, horizontal 

distance, from the normal high-water line and shall be screened from the river by existing 

vegetation. This provision does not apply to structures related to hydropower facilities. 

(c) On a nonconforming lot of record on which only a residential structure exists, and it is